
DEC. 4.] THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. '3709 

Register of LicelUleB iBsuea under the Land Agents Ae!, 1112.1-,Z9.. 

Department of Internal Affairs, Wellington, 27th November, 1930. 

H EREWITH is published for general information, in accordance with the I.and Agents Act" 1921-22, a supplementary list of persons 
licensed to carryon businees as land agents as on the 15th day of November, 1930. 

A. J. STALLWORTHY, for Minister of Internal Affairs. 

REGISTER OF J.ICENSES ISSUED UNDER THE LAND AGENTS ACT, 1921-22. 

NOTE. -The Register is arrangec;l. alphabetically under the names of holders of licenses; but when an individual holds a license on behalf 
of a firm or registered company, the name of such firm or company, and not the name of the holder of the license, is placed in 
its alphabetical order. . 

In the case of a firm or company the DAme of which L'Onsists of the Christian name or names (or initials) and surname or surnames of 
some person or persons, the index letter is the first letter of the first surname. 

Further, where an individual holder of a license trades under a particular name, the trade· name appears in its all'haLetical order . 

. ---------------------~--------------.---------------~--------------.----.--.---

No. of 
License. Name of Licensee. 

Name of Firm (If any) of 
which Licensee is a. 

Member, or Registered 
Couapany on whose behalf 

License is held. 

N ames of Partners of 
Firm. Registered Office. Date l.icens(> Court by which 

granted. License granted. 

__________ _. __ . _________ -'-__________ ......1. __________ -.! _______________ -.-! _______ '--__________ __ 

*8170 
10232 

9883 
9886 

473 

9887 

7875 
10010 

10008 

9378 
t9842 

9884 

t9781 

§9672 

6128 
119418 
9511 

3652 
9885 

472 

3447 

9379 

Armstrong, Ernest Melvin I 
Bagnall, Frederick William I 

Cecil 
Bailey, Frank Robert .• 
Burton, Catherine Blanohe , 

Carrol, Edward 
Robertson 

Cates, Riohard John 

Cato, Charles Hardy 
Piesse, Harry Passey 

Cook, Michael Bruce 

Eric 

Crowe, Thomas Patrick .• 
Davies, Thomas .• 

Didsbury, Henry Mon-I 
tague 

Dyke, Henry Vincent .. 

Godwin, Reginald Beebe 

Langley, Albert Richard 
Lees, Andrew Herbertson 
McKenna, John Francis .. 

Martin, Thomas Edmond 
Fergusson, James Thom-

son 
Paterson, Rohert .John •• 

Cody, Joseph Frederick .• 

Prestin, Harold Dryer •. 

'11470 Moir, Daniel •• 

**9846 

9513 
9512 

10009 

10007 
tt9375 

8239 
9882 

Shrim pton, Frederiok 
George 

Smith, Alfred Victor •• 
Stobart, John Matthews 
Stout, Francis Alexander 

Studholme, Harold .. 
G. D. Virtue and Thos. 

Doyle, Ltd. 
Watson, Hubert Ernest 
Winger, Arthur Stanley .. 

E. R. Carrol and Co. 

Christchurch Land 
and Estate Agency 

A. H. Lees and Co ... 
"McKenna's ". 

Mitchell, Buttle, and 
Co., Ltd. 

The People Auction· 
eering Co. 

The Reliable Loan 
and Investment 
Corporation, Ltd. 

King Street, Pukekohe .. I 
George Street, Tuakau ., 

6 Milford Road, Taka puna I 
47 Palmerston Buildings, 

Queen Street, Aucldand 
Govt. Life Bldgs., cr. Rat­

tray and Princess Sts., 
Dunedin 

577 Dominion Road, Auck. 
land 

Masonic Bldgs., Gishorne 
1381i Hereford St., Christ· 

church 
102 Cashel Street, Christ­

church 
24 Beswick Street, Timaru I 

Broadway, Newmarket, 
Auckland 

4 Mahoney's Bldg •. , Short. 
land Street, Auckland 

635 Dominion Road, Auck· 
land I 

9 George St., Palmerston : 
North 

Raglan " .. 
75 Victoria St., Lower Hutt 
246 Lamhton Quay, WeI· 

lington 
Thames St., Morrinsville .. 
National Bank Chmbrs., 

Fort Street, Au(!kland 
123 King Edward Street, 

South Dunedin 
Clyde Street, Ohakune .. 

220 Stafford Street, Timaru 

55 Princees St., Dunedin 

5 H.B. Bldgs., Queen St., 
Auckland 

147 Cuba St., Wellington 
85 Cuba St., Wellington •. 
82 Winchester St., Christ. 

church 
183 Cashel St., Christchurch 
22lA Stafford St., Timaru 

16 Ribble Street, Oamaru 
1 Pah Rd., Epsom, Auck­

land 

1/4/30 i Pukekohe. 
:1/9/30 i Puk"kohe. 

I /8/30 I AucJda.nd. 
1/10/30 I Auckland. 

3/10/30 : Dunedin. 

12/11/30 

8/!1/30 
8/9/30 

Auckland. 

Gisborne. 
Christchurch. 

21/7/30 Christchurch. 
i 

1:3/8/30 
1/4/30 

27/8/30 

1/4/30 

7/4/30 

1/4/30 
2/4/30 

19/7/30 

24-/7/30 
29/9/30 

23/9/30 

1/4/30 

5/11/30 

rrinlaru. 
Auckland. 

Auckland. 

Auckland. 

Palmerston N. 

Raglan. 
Lower Hutt. 
Wellington. 

MorrinsviIIe. 
Auekland. 

Dunedin. 

Oh"kllne. 

Timaru. 

2/6/30 Dunedin. 

1/4/30 

2/9/30 
29/8/30 
28/7/30 

14/7/30 
1/4/30 

R/I0!30 
19/7/30 

Auckland. 

Wellington. 
Wellington. 
Christchurch. 

Christchurch. 
Timaru. 

Uanluru. 
Auckland. 

• Transferred from Alfred Peter Daysh on 3/9/30. t Transferred from Thomas McCleery, Ltd., on 12/11/30. ~ Transferred from George Mackay 
on 11/7/30. § Tramferred feom Harold Claude Preece on 5/8/30. Y Transferred from Guy Rolfe Hoggard on 3/9/30. 'If Transferred from Richard 
Willlam3 on 31/10/30. •• Tran,rorred from Alfred Upton Timewell on 3 9/30. tt Transferred from Gerald David Virtue on 16/7/30. 

(I.A. 18/6.) 


