Register of Licenses issued under the Land Agents Act, 1921-22.

Department of Internal Affairs, Wellington, 27th November, 1930.

HEREWITH is published for general information, in accordance with the Land Agents Act, 1921-22, a supplementary list of persons licensed to carry on business as land agents as on the 15th day of November, 1930.

A. J. STALLWORTHY, for Minister of Internal Affairs.

REGISTER OF LICENSES ISSUED UNDER THE LAND AGENTS ACT, 1921-22.

Note. -The Register is arranged alphabetically under the names of holders of licenses; but when an individual holds a license on behalf of a firm or registered company, the name of such firm or company, and not the name of the holder of the license, is placed in its alphabetical order.

In the case of a firm or company the name of which consists of the Christian name or names (or initials) and surname or surnames of some person or persons, the index letter is the first letter of the first surname.

Further, where an individual holder of a license trades under a particular name, the trade-name appears in its alphabetical order.

No. of License.	Name of Licensee.	Name of Firm (if any) of which Licensee is a Member, or Registered Company on whose behalf License is held.	Names of Partners of Firm.	Registered Office.	Date License granted.	Court by which License granted.
*8170 10232	Armstrong, Ernest Melvin Bagnall, Frederick William Cecil	••		King Street, Pukekohe George Street, Tuakau	1/4/30 3/9/30	Pukekohe. Pukekohe.
9883 9886	Bailey, Frank Robert Burton, Catherine Blanche	••	••	6 Milford Road, Takapuna 47 Palmerston Buildings,	$\frac{1/8/30}{1/10/30}$	Auckland. Auckland.
473	Carrol, Edward Eric Robertson	E. R. Carrol and Co.		Queen Street, Auckland Govt. Life Bldgs., cr. Rat- tray and Princess Sts.,	3/10/30	Dunedin.
9887	Cates, Richard John	••		Dunedin 577 Dominion Road, Auck- land	12/11/30	Auckland.
7875 10010	Cato, Charles Hardy Piesse, Harry Passey	Christchurch Land and Estate Agency	••	Masonic Bldgs., Gisborne 1385 Hereford St., Christ- church	8/9/30 8/9/30	Gisborne. Christchurch.
10008	Cook, Michael Bruce	•••	••	102 Cashel Street, Christ- church	21/7/30	Christchurch.
9378 †9842	Crowe, Thomas Patrick Davies, Thomas	••	••	24 Beswick Street, Timaru Broadway, Newmarket, Auckland	13/8/30 1/4/30	Timaru. Auckland.
9884	Didsbury, Henry Mon- tague	••	••	4 Mahoney's Bldgs., Short- land Street, Auckland	27/8/30	Auckland.
‡97 81	Dyke, Henry Vincent	••	••	635 Dominion Road, Auck-	1/4/30	Auckland.
§9672	Godwin, Reginald Beebe	••	••	9 George St., Palmerston North	7/4/30	Palmerston N.
6128 9418 9511	Langley, Albert Richard Lees, Andrew Herbertson McKenna, John Francis	A. H. Lees and Co "McKenua's"	••	Raglan 75 Victoria St., Lower Hutt 246 Lambton Quay, Wel- lington	$\begin{array}{c} 1/4/30 \\ 2/4/30 \\ 19/7/30 \end{array}$	Raglan. Lower Hutt. Wellington.
3652 9885	Martin, Thomas Edmond Fergusson, James Thom- son	Mitchell, Buttle, and Co., Ltd.	••	Thames St., Morrinsville National Bank Chmbrs., Fort Street, Auckland	$24/7/30 \ 29/9/30$	Morrinsville. Auckland.
472	Paterson, Robert John		••	123 King Edward Street, South Dunedin	23/9/30	Dunedin.
3447	Cody, Joseph Frederick	The People Auction- eering Co.	••	Clyde Street, Ohakune	1/4/30	Ohakune.
9379	Prestin, Harold Dryer	•••	••	220 Stafford Street, Timaru	5/11/30	Timaru.
¶470	Moir, Daniel	The Reliable Loan and Investment Corporation, Ltd.	••	55 Princess St., Dunedin	2/6/30	Dunedin.
**9846	Shrimpton, Frederick George		••	5 H.B. Bldgs., Queen St., Auckland	1/4/30	Auckland.
9513 9512	Smith, Alfred Victor Stobart, John Matthews	••	••	147 Cuba St., Wellington 85 Cuba St., Wellington	$2/9/30 \ 29/8/30$	Wellington. Wellington.
10009	Stout, Francis Alexander	••	••	82 Winchester St., Christ- church	28/7/30	Christchurch.
10007 ††9375	Studholme, Harold G. D. Virtue and Thos. Doyle, Ltd.	••	•••	183 Cashel St., Christchurch 221 A Stafford St., Timaru	$14/7/30 \ 1/4/30$	Christchurch. Timaru.
8239 9882	Watson, Hubert Ernest Winger, Arthur Stanley.		••	16 Ribble Street, Oamaru 1 Pah Rd., Epsom, Auck- land	8/10/30 19/7/30	Oamaru, Auckland.

^{*} Transferred from Alfred Peter Daysh on 3/9/30. † Transferred from Thomas McCleery, Ltd., on 12/11/30. ‡ Transferred from George Mackay on 11/7/30. § Transferred from Harold Claude Preece on 5/8/30. || Transferred from Guy Rolfe Hoggard on 3/9/30. || Transferred from Richard Williams on 31/10/30. ** Transferred from Alfred Upton Timewell on 3/9/30. † Transferred from Gerald David Virtue on 16/7/30. (I.A. 18/6.)